

**CS No. 1039/22
Lalit Vs Swarna**

01.10.2022

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Karan Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons of suit and notice of the application under Order XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF, RC & Speed Post for **14.11.2022**.
Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/01.10.2022