

**CS No. 1039/22**  
**Lalit Kumar HUF vs. Swarna Gupta**

23.01.2023

Present: Sh. Karan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sandeep Jindal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that though his WS is ready however it is submitted that the plaintiff has filed 2 coloured copies of the site plan appearing at page no. 30, 48 and 49 and prays that the plaintiff be directed to supply the hard copy of the coloured site plans so that the WS could be prepared effectively.

Perusal of the record shows that on the LDOH, an application under Section 151 CPC along with *Vakalatanama* was filed by the defendants seeking directions to the plaintiff for providing coloured copy of the site plans appearing at page no. 30, 48 and 49. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the hard copy of the coloured site plans within one week to the opposite side against due acknowledgment.

Since the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has undertaken to supply the said documents therefore **the application under Section 151 CPC is disposed of.**

Let WS be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to the other side on receipt of the site plans.

Replication, if any, be filed on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the other side.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents with advance copy to each other.

List for completion of pleadings, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on **27.04.2023**.

**In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain *status-quo* in respect of the right, title, interest and possession of the suit property till the NDOH.**

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,23.01.2023