

CS No. 1039/22
Lalit Kumar HUF vs. Swarna Gupta

27.04.2023

Present: Sh. Karan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Jindal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Perusal of the record shows that the written statement on behalf of the defendant was filed on 10.03.2023. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order 7 Rule 14 (3) CPC for placing on record additional documents.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the parties are enquired as to whether the parties are ready to explore settlement between them.

Ld. Counsel for the parties seek passover to take instructions.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 27.04.2023

At 10:45 AM

Present: Sh. Karan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Jindal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that they have instructions to state that the parties are ready to explore settlement and as such they may be referred to the mediation centre.

In view of the same, **the parties are referred to the Mediation Centre and are directed to appear before the Mediation centre on 03.05.2023 at 2:00 PM and before the Court for the report of the settlement, if any, or for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 (3) CPC for 10.08.2023.**

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 27.04.2023