

**CS No. 1039/22**  
**Lalit Kumar HUF vs. Swarna Gupta**

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Karan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the defendant a/w son  
of the defendant in person.

The parties were directed to appear in person for today.

Perusal of the record shows that the pleadings in the matter were complete and the matter today was listed for admission/denial and for framing of issues.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the affidavit of admission/denial of documents would be filed within a period of 7 days' from today with advance copy to the other side.

Since the matter was returned from the mediation centre with report as *Non-starter*, I deem it appropriate that the parties should remain present on the NDOH for the purposes of examination by the Court.

List the matter for appearance of the parties and for framing of issues on **29.01.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 17.11.2023