

CS No. 1039/22
Lalit Kumar HUF vs. Swarna Gupta

29.01.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike called upon.

The matter was listed for the appearance of the parties and for framing of issues.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for the plaintiff that due to bereavement in the family of the plaintiff, nobody is present on behalf of the plaintiff.

Renotify the matter for the aforesaid purpose on **20.02.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 29.01.2024