

21.05.2024

Present: Sh. Karan Kumar Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Jindal & Ms Sarika Mittal Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application seeking modifications of the issues togetherwith an application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he would be filing reply to the said applications.

List for arguments on all the pending applications on **12.09.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.05.2024