

27.01.2025

CS No. 1039/22
Lalit Kumar HUF vs. Swarna Gupta

Present: Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Jindal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 14 Rule 5 CPC as well as to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant. The same are taken on record.

Renotify for arguments on both the pending applications on **26.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi