

26.03.2025

CS No. 1039/22
Lalit Kumar HUF vs. Swarna Gupta

Present: Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there is a likelihood of settlement between the parties and as such they be referred to mediation centre.

In view of the same, **the parties are referred to the mediation centre and the parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre on 01.04.2025 at 2:00 PM and before the court for report of the settlement, if any, or for further proceedings on 22.07.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 26.03.2025

At 12:20 PM

At this stage, the plaintiff submits that they dont want to go for mediation, accordingly, renotify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. on **22.07.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 26.03.2025