

22.07.2025

Present: Sh Ashish Kumar Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Sandeep Jindal Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the 2 pending applications, one u/o 14 Rule 5 CPC and another U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

At joint request, parties are referred to Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on **25.07.2025 at 2:00 pm**.

The Mediation centre is requested to appoint a Senior Mediator in the present matter.

List for report of settlement/further proceedings on **26.08.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.07.2025.