

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter is stated to be pending before Mediation centre and the next date therein is fixed for 29.08.2025.

List for matter for reporting the outcome of mediation proceedings on **30.10.2025.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.08.2025.