

30.10.2025

CS No. 1039/22  
Lalit Kumar vs. Swarna Gupta

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Mediation proceedings are stated to have been failed.

List for arguments on **04.12.2025**.

**The date has been given as per the specific request of the parties.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central  
THC, Delhi/30.10.2025