

14.01.2026

Present: Ms Shivalika Rudrabatla Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Sandeep Jindal Ld counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Both the parties seeks short adjournment on the ground that there is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

At joint request, list on **17.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.01.2026.