

09.02.2026

Present: Ms Shivalika Rudrabatla Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Sandeep Jindal Ld counsel for the defendant.

Both the parties seeks adjournment so as to enable their respective parties to enter appearance before the court.

At joint request, list on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.02.2026.