

CS DJ No. 1039/2022
Lalit Kumar HUF Vs. Swarna Gupta

13.03.2026

Present: Ms Shivalika Rudrabatla Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Sandeep Jindal & Sarika Mittal Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application U/o 12 Rule 6
CPC.

The parties have appeared before the court that there is no possibility of
settlement amongst them.

List for arguments on **15.04.2026 at 12:30 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026