

15.04.2026

Present: Ms Shivalika Rudrabatla Ld counsel for the plaintiff (through VC)

a/w Sh Harsh Gupta.

Sh Siddharth Jain Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on an application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Arguments could not be heard as the board of the court is very heavy
today.

At joint request, list for arguments on **02.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2026.